City of Plainwell

Brad Keeler, Mayor Lori Steele, Mayor Pro-Tem Todd Overhuel, Council Member Roger Keeney, Council Member Randy Wisnaski, Council Member



Department of Administration Services 211 N. Main Street Plainwell, Michigan 49080 Phone: 269-685-6821 Fax: 269-685-7282

Web Page Address: www.plainwell.org

AGENDA Plainwell City Council Special Meeting City Hall Council Chambers Tuesday, February 21, 2023 5:00PM

For the purpose of considering the resignation of City Manager Erik Wilson.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. New Business:
 - A. Consideration of the City Manager's Resignation

Council will consider City Manager Wilson's Resignation.

B. Consideration of the City Manager Search Firm

Council will consider proposals for a city manager search firm.

- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Council Comments
- 6. Adjournment

Note: All public comment limited to two minutes, when recognized please rise and give your name and address